

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Posting of staff in JK SCERT - reg.

Government Order No: 50 -JK(Edu) of 2022

Dated: 3) .01.2022

In continuation of Government Order No: 197.Edu of 2020 dated 1.9.2020, it is hereby ordered that all existing staff working in JK SCERT Central / Divisional Office(s) at Jammu / Srinagar and Associated DIETs across JKUT shall work under the administrative control of JK SCERT Society. Further;

- 1. All postings of staff in JK SCERT shall be made under rules contained in schedule XVIII of J&K Civil Service Regulations, read with SRO-192, dated 28.5.2007 and subsequent executive instructions therein;
- Henceforth, all postings of staff from School Education Department, in JK SCERT and associated DIETs shall be done by the competent authority (Administrative Department).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(B K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 31.01.2022

No: Edu/NC.SE/e-71885/2021

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI New Delhi.
- 2. Director JK SCERT Jammu.
- 3. Director School Education Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Project Director Samagara Shiksha J&K.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Joint Director (Divisional Office), JK SCERT, Jammu / Kashmir.
- 7. Chief Education Officer(s).....(All)
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary School Education Department.

9. Government order file.

(Naseer Ahmad Wani) JKAS

Additional Secretary to Government





Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Deployment of Lecturer - reg.

Government Order No: 51 - JK(Edu) of 2022

Dated: 31.01.2022

In continuation to Government Order No. 1566-JK(Edu) of 2021, dated 15.11.2021, pertaining to transfer of Smt. Manjusha Kapoor, Lecturer Chemistry UoT HSS Nowshera, Rajouri being surplus is now deployed in HSS R S Pura, Jammu.

The salary of the lecturer shall be drawn against vacant post of lecturer Chemistry therein.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(B K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

No: Edu/NC-SE/ATD-26/e-33677/2021.

Dated: 31.01.2022

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI New Delhi.
- 2. Director School Education, Jammu.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 4. Chief Education Officer, Jammu / Rajouri.
- 5. Concerned Lecturer for compliance.
- 6. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 7. I/C Website.
- 8. Government order file.

(Naseer Ahmad Wani) KAS

Additional Secretary to Government

School Education Department